
Statewide Vaccination Rates

Bienville Parish

Bossier Parish

Caddo Parish

Claiborne Parish

De Soto Parish

Natchitoches Parish

Red River Parish

Sabine Parish

Webster Parish

36.2

2019

33 24 19.8

50 48 46.4

2020 2021

39 40

45 43 39

32 31 22.4

41 43

22 23 18.1

30 34 31.1

26 29 20.0

42.1

42 43 32.8

7Region Vaccine Key Indicators

In the tables below, vaccination percentage rates for each parish in 

Region 7 are detailed by year, from 2019 to 2022. The rows for 

each parish show the percentage of residents in that parish who 

received the particular vaccine group. Each block is categorized 

into four vaccine groups: 7 series by age 2; 10 series by age 2; HPV 

(up to date) doses by age 13; and annual flu doses for adults.

7 series
by age 2
DTap (2 doses), Polio (3 doses), 

MMR (1 dose), Hep B ( 3 doses),

Hib (3 doses), Varicella/Chickenpox 

(1 dose), & Pneumococcal 

conjugate (4 doses) 

10 series 
by age 2
DTap (1 dose), Polio (3 doses), 

MMR (1 dose), Hep B ( 3 doses), 

Hib (3 doses), Varicella/Chickenpox 

(1 dose), Pneumococcal conjugate 

(4 doses), Hep A (2 doses), 

Rotavirus (2 doses), Flu (2 doses)

2019

79 65 63.3

79 73 72.7

2020 2021

Statewide Vaccination Rates

Bienville Parish

Bossier Parish

Caddo Parish

Claiborne Parish

De Soto Parish

Natchitoches Parish

Red River Parish

Sabine Parish

Webster Parish

77 75 74.3

78 75 73.4

79 69 67.2

82 77

81 78 76.7

78 76 77.7

74 75 73.6

78.1

77 74 73.8

68.5

71.7

2022

74.6

75.1

71.3

77.0

84.8

67.8

78.5

72.6

30.4

25.2

39.4

2022

34.2

23.0

12.3

21.2

12.7

34.6

24.0



2019

26 27 26.0

29 27 27.8

2020 2021

Statewide Vaccination Rates

Bienville Parish

Bossier Parish

Caddo Parish

Claiborne Parish

De Soto Parish

Natchitoches Parish

Red River Parish

Sabine Parish

Webster Parish

38 37 36.4

36 37 33.3

36 35 42.7

37 41

34 26 24.7

34 30 21.0

32 31 29.9

39.2

28 28 28.4

stronger 
immunities. 
stronger 
communities.

HPV (up to 
date) doses 
by age 13

Annual 
flu dose, 
adults

Did you know?
Vaccines, or immunizations, are a huge reason people can lead healthy lives today. Thanks to 

innovations made in public health and modern medicine, vaccines have done a great job at 

reducing or eliminating many infectious diseases that used to cause devastating sickness in 

infants, children and adults.

2019-2020

38.2 36.8

45.2 44.3

2020-2021

Statewide Vaccination Rates

Bienville Parish

Bossier Parish

Caddo Parish

Claiborne Parish

De Soto Parish

Natchitoches Parish

Red River Parish

Sabine Parish

Webster Parish

44.0 42.0

38.2 38.6

34.0 33.3

37.4 37.1

37.8 41.5

38.4 39.1

42.0 38.3

37.1 38.8

17.5

24.7

2022

34.1

32.6

44.1

19.4

25.4

23.6

35.0

29.2


