Region

Vaccine Key Indicators



In the tables below, vaccination percentage rates for each parish in Region 7 are detailed by year, from 2019 to 2022. The rows for each parish show the **percentage of residents** in that parish who received the particular vaccine group. Each block is categorized into four vaccine groups: 7 series by age 2; 10 series by age 2; HPV (up to date) doses by age 13; and annual flu doses for adults.

7 series by age 2

DTap (2 doses), Polio (3 doses), MMR (1 dose), Hep B (3 doses), Hib (3 doses), Varicella/Chickenpox (1 dose), & Pneumococcal conjugate (4 doses)

	2019	2020	2021	2022
Statewide Vaccination Rates	77	75	74.3	74.6
Bienville Parish	79	65	63.3	68.5
Bossier Parish	79	73	72.7	71.7
Caddo Parish	78	75	73.4	75.1
Claiborne Parish	79	69	67.2	71.3
De Soto Parish	82	77	78.1	78.5
Natchitoches Parish	81	78	76.7	77.0
Red River Parish	78	76	77.7	84.8
Sabine Parish	74	75	73.6	67.8
Webster Parish	77	74	73.8	72.6

10 series by age 2

DTap (1 dose), Polio (3 doses), MMR (1 dose), Hep B (3 doses), Hib (3 doses), Varicella/Chickenpox (1 dose), Pneumococcal conjugate (4 doses), Hep A (2 doses), Rotavirus (2 doses), Flu (2 doses)

1907	2019	2020	2021	2022
Statewide Vaccination Rates	39	40	36.2	30.4
Bienville Parish	33	24	19.8	25.2
Bossier Parish	50	48	46.4	39.4
Caddo Parish	45	43	39	34.2
Claiborne Parish	32	31	22.4	23.0
De Soto Parish	41	43	42.1	34.6
Natchitoches Parish	22	23	18.1	12.3
Red River Parish	30	34	31.1	21.2
Sabine Parish	26	29	20.0	12.7
Webster Parish	42	43	32.8	24.0

HPV (up to date) doses by age 13

	2019	2020	2021	2022
Statewide Vaccination Rates	38	37	36.4	34.1
Bienville Parish	26	27	26.0	17.5
Bossier Parish	29	27	27.8	24.7
Caddo Parish	36	37	33.3	32.6
Claiborne Parish	36	35	42.7	44.1
De Soto Parish	37	41	39.2	35.0
Natchitoches Parish	34	26	24.7	19.4
Red River Parish	34	30	21.0	25.4
Sabine Parish	32	31	29.9	23.6
Webster Parish	28	28	28.4	29.2

Annual flu dose, adults

	2019-2020	2020-2021
Statewide Vaccination Rates	44.0	42.0
Bienville Parish	38.2	36.8
Bossier Parish	45.2	44.3
Caddo Parish	38.2	38.6
Claiborne Parish	34.0	33.3
De Soto Parish	37.4	37.1
Natchitoches Parish	37.8	41.5
Red River Parish	38.4	39.1
Sabine Parish	42.0	38.3
Webster Parish	37.1	38.8

Did you know?

Vaccines, or immunizations, are a huge reason people can lead healthy lives today. Thanks to innovations made in public health and modern medicine, vaccines have done a great job at reducing or eliminating many infectious diseases that used to cause devastating sickness in infants, children and adults.



